504718423 01/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4765145

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
GEERT MEERSSEMA	N			12/13/2017
NICOLAS VERGAUWE	Ξ			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	BIOCAR	TIS, NV		
Street Address:	GENERA	AL DE WITTELAAN 11 B3		
City:	MECHEL	.EN		
State/Country:	BELGIUN	И		
Postal Code:	B-2800			
Application Number	e 11	Number		
Application Number:		5578158		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	15			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	15 DATA (4	5578158		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (4 be sent to t	5578158 14)271-5770 he e-mail address first; if that is		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided;	5578158		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 he	5578158 14)271-5770 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 he : A	5578158 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com NDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPE	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 he : Al 10	5578158 14)271-5770 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com NDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPE 00 E. WISCONSIN AVE.	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	1! DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 he : Al 10 S	5578158 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com NDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPE	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1! DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 he : Al 10 Si M	5578158 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com NDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPE 00 E. WISCONSIN AVE. UITE 1100	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 he : Al 10 SI M NUMBER:	5578158 14)271-5770 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com NDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPE 00 E. WISCONSIN AVE. UITE 1100 IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 he : Al 10 SI M NUMBER:	5578158 14)271-5770 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com NDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPE 00 E. WISCONSIN AVE. UITE 1100 IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 6188-00015	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 he : Al 10 SI M NUMBER:	5578158 14)271-5770 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com NDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPE 00 E. WISCONSIN AVE. UITE 1100 ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 6188-00015 M. SCOTT MCBRIDE	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 he : Al 10 SI M NUMBER:	5578158 14)271-5770 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com NDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPE 00 E. WISCONSIN AVE. UITE 1100 IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 6188-00015 M. SCOTT MCBRIDE /M. Scott McBride/	e sent via US	Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (4 be sent to t f provided; (4 : Al 10 Si M NUMBER:	5578158 14)271-5770 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 14)271-7590 eatherb@andruslaw.com NDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPE 00 E. WISCONSIN AVE. UITE 1100 IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 6188-00015 M. SCOTT MCBRIDE /M. Scott McBride/	e sent via US	Mail.

source=2018-01-08_6188-00015_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

GEERT MEERSSEMAN Diksmuidelaan 63 Brussels, BE 1000

NICOLAS VERGAUWE Tongersesteenweg 15

Borgloon, BE 3840

hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor" has invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

OPTIMIZED CLINICAL SAMPLE SEQUENCING

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which the following applications for Invention have been filed:

Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
	EP	15178159.8	2015-07-23
	PCT	PCT/EP2016/067148	2016-07-19
6188-00015	US	15/578,158	2017-11-29

AND WHEREAS

BIOCARTIS, NV Generaal de Wittelaan 11 B3 Mechelen, BE B-2800

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States, international, and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 044563 FRAME: 0400 Application No. 15/578,158 Filed 2017-11-29

Atty Docket No. 6188-00015 Customer No. 26753

Assignor agrees, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States, international, and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. Assignor also agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so.

Assignor understands and agrees that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Andrus Intellectual Property Law, LLP do not personally represent Assignor or Assignor's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee. Because said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to Assignor with respect to this Assignment, Assignor acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor:	Geert Meersseman	Dat
Witnessed by:	Signature	Dai
Witnessed by:	ISABELLE VAN PARYS Printed Name of Witness Signature SHANA VCRCAUTERON	Dat

1022200

Printed Name of Witness

Date: <u>B lec. 2017</u>-

te: 13 dec 2017

Date: 13 Dec. 2a/4.

PATENT REEL: 044563 FRAME: 0401

Application No. 15/578,158 Filed 2017-11-29

Inventor: Nicolas Vergauwe

Atty Docket No. 6188-00015 Customer No. 26753

Date: <u>15/19-17</u>

Date: <u>15 12 2517</u>

Signature

Witnessed by:

<u>Madeen Vander Haeseve</u>lde Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

Date: 15 dec 2017

Isabelle Van laws Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 044563 FRAME: 0402